Inrico Technologies Co.,Ltd ADD: 3/F, Building No.118, High Tech Industrial Park, 72 Guowei Road, Luohu District, Shenzhen, China TEL: 0755-83273589 FAX: 0755-82689912 E-mail:sales@inricosolutions.com

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Date: 2021-09-28

To whom it may concern:

Reference: Original: FCC ID: 2AIV6-S200, Model Name: S200 New FCC ID: 2AIV6-2-S200, Model Name: S200

We Inrico Technologies Co., Ltd, declare that our product, Intelligent Two Way Radio, (Model Name: S200), the new device is fully identical to the original approved device (FCC ID: 2AIV6-S200, granted on 07/13/2020), except for the 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi and Bluetooth function are activated by software.

No any changes made for 2G/3G/4G radio portion, the original test data of 2G/3G/4G can be representative for the application of new device with FCC ID: 2AIV6-2-S200.

Sincerely, Signature:

venshun Thang

Printed Name: Wenshun Zhang Title: Manager